
Diabetes Prevention Lifestyle Change Programs in Florida 
Page 1 

 
 

Florida County Contact  Email 

DOH Bay  
597 W. 11th St. 
Panama City, FL 32401 
(850) 872-4455 
www.baycountyhealth.org 

Bay Lisa  
 

Rahn Lisa.Rahn@flhealth.gov 
 

DOH Bay (2) Bay Cheryl McCormack Cheryl.McCormack@flhealth.gov 
 

Tyndall Air Force Base Medical Group 
Health and Wellness Center 
340 Magnolia Cir. 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403 
(850) 283-3826 
www.tyndall.af.mil/units/healthcareattynd
allairforcebase/index.asp 

Bay April Wisdom April.Wisdom@us.af.mil 
 
 

Cooperative Extension Service 
Broward County Molina Healthcare 
3245 College Ave. 
Davie, FL 33314 
(954) 357-5270 

Broward Alicia Johnson Alicia.Johnson2@MolinaHealthcar
e.com 

Family Nutrition Center 
5350 W Hillsboro Blvd., Suite 105 
Coconut Creek, FL 33073 
(954) 360-7883 

Broward Lucille  Beseler  LBeseler_FNC@bellsouth.net 

DOH Calhoun  
19611 SR 20 W 
Blountstown, FL 32424 
(850) 674-5645 

Calhoun Susan  
 

Chafin Susan.Chafin@flhealth.gov 

Baptist Medical Center 
800 Prudential Dr. 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
(904) 202-2140 

Duval Jan Abdelnour jan.abdelnour@bmcjax.com 

http://www.baycountyhealth.org/
mailto:Lisa.Rahn@flhealth.gov
mailto:Cheryl.McCormack@flhealth.gov
http://www.tyndall.af.mil/units/healthcareattyndallairforcebase/index.asp
http://www.tyndall.af.mil/units/healthcareattyndallairforcebase/index.asp
mailto:April.Wisdom@us.af.mil
mailto:Alicia.Johnson2@MolinaHealthcare.com
mailto:Alicia.Johnson2@MolinaHealthcare.com
mailto:LBeseler_FNC@bellsouth.net
mailto:Susan.Chafin@flhealth.gov
mailto:jan.abdelnour@bmcjax.com
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Florida County Contact  Email 

Florida Blue 
4800 Deerwood Campus Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL 32246 
(904) 905-8618 

Duval Norman Carter David.Carter1@bcbsfl.com 

Medical Nutrition Therapy of Florida, 
Inc. 
4237 Salisbury Rd. North, Suite 314 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 
(904) 724-2043 
mntflorida.com 

Duval   N/A – not currently providing NDPP 

YMCA of Florida’s First Coast 
12735 Gran Bay Parkway Suite 250 
Jacksonville, FL 32258 
(904) 265-1810 
www.firstcoastymca.org 

Duval  Lisa Peabody lpeabody@firstcoastymca.org 

DOH Glades  
1021 Health Park Dr. 
Moore Haven, FL 33471 
(863) 674-4041 

Glades Mary Ruth  Prouty Mary.Prouty@flhealth.gov 

DOH Hendry - Clewiston 
1100 S. Olympia Ave. 
Clewiston, FL 33440 
(863) 674-4056 

Hendry Mary Ruth  Prouty Mary.Prouty@flhealth.gov 

DOH Hendry - LaBelle 
1140 Pratt Blvd. 
LaBelle, FL 33935 
(863) 674-4041m 

Hendry Mary Ruth  Prouty Mary.Prouty@flhealth.gov 

DOH Hillsborough  
2313 28th Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33605 
(813) 307-8071 
www.hillscountyhealth.org  

Hillsboroug
h 

Barbara  Roberts Barbara.Roberts@flhealth.gov 
 

mailto:David.Carter1@bcbsfl.com
http://mntflorida.com/
http://www.firstcoastymca.org/
mailto:lpeabody@firstcoastymca.org
http://www.hillscountyhealth.org/
mailto:Barbara.Roberts@flhealth.gov
http://www.cdc.gov/Other/disclaimer.html
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Tampa General Hospital 
1 Tampa General Circle 
Tampa, FL 33606 
(800) 822-3627 

Hillsboroug
h 

Mary Harrington mjharrington@tgh.org 

Tampa Metropolitan Area YMCA 
110 E. Oak Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33602 
(813) 924-7528 
www.tampaymca.org 

Hillsboroug
h 

Bridgett Piephoff Bridget.piephoff@tampaymca.org 

DOH Jackson  
4979 Healthy Way 
Marianna, FL 32446 
(850) 526-2412 
www.jacksonchd.org  

Jackson Mary Beth  Gurganus Mary.Gurganus@flHealth.gov 

DOH Lake  
16140 U.S. Highway 441 
Eustis, FL 32726 
(352) 357-1668 

Lake Melaine  Chin Melaine.Chin@flhealth.gov 

South County Family Y 
701 Center Rd. 
Venice, FL 34285 
(941) 492-9622 
www.southcountyfamilyymca.org  

Lee Jennifer Tucker-
Mogensen 

jtucker@veniceymca.org 

Tallahassee Memorial Diabetes 
Center  
1981 Capital Circle, NE 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
(850) 431-5404 

Leon 
 

Dawn Smith Dawn.Smith@TMH.org 

DOH Levy  
66 W. Main St. 
Bronson, FL 32621 
(352) 486-3406 
www.doh.state.fl.us/chdlevy/index.html 

Levy  Emely  Elugardo Emely.Elugardo@flhealth.gov 

mailto:mjharrington@tgh.org
http://www.tampaymca.org/
mailto:Bridget.piephoff@tampaymca.org
http://www.jacksonchd.org/
mailto:Mary.Gurganus@flHealth.gov
mailto:Melaine.Chin@flhealth.gov
http://www.southcountyfamilyymca.org/
mailto:jtucker@veniceymca.org
mailto:Dawn.Smith@TMH.org
http://www.doh.state.fl.us/chdlevy/index.html
mailto:Emely.Elugardo@flhealth.gov
http://www.cdc.gov/Other/disclaimer.html
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DOH Liberty  
12832 Central Ave., NW 
Bristol, FL 32321 
(850) 643-2415 

Liberty  Susan  
 

Chafin Susan.Chafin@flhealth.gov 

Marion County Public Schools 
Employee Wellness Program 
104 SE 1st Ave., Suite A 
Ocala, FL 34471 
(352) 622-9124 
(352) 622-1050 - Fax 
www.mcpswellness.com 
Laurel Lingle, MS, CNM, CPT 
Wellness Coordinator 
Barrett, Liner, and Company 

Marion Laurel 
 

Lingle LaurelLingle@barrettlinerco.com 
 

Martin Health System Design for 
Health and Healing 
3496 W. Federal Hwy, Suite F 
Jensen Beach, FL 34957 
(772) 223-4916 
www.martinhealth.org 

Martin Carolynn Strom carolynn.strom@martinhealth.org 

Healthy Living Nutrition Services 
5502 Alhambra Dr. 
Orlando, FL 32808 
(407) 299-2527 

Orange     

Hebni Nutrition Consultants, Inc. 
2009 West Central Blvd. 
Orlando, FL 32805 
(407) 872-1333 
www.hebninutrition.org 

Orange Roniece Weaver roniece@hebninutrition.org 

http://www.mcpswellness.com/
mailto:LaurelLingle@barrettlinerco.com
http://www.martinhealth.org/
mailto:carolynn.strom@martinhealth.org
http://www.hebninutrition.org/
mailto:roniece@hebninutrition.org
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University of Florida IFAS Extension, 
Orange County 
6021 South Conway Rd. 
Orlando, FL 32812 
(407) 254-9200 (main) 
407/254-9207  (direct) 
http://ocextension.ifas.ufl.edu/ 
LuAnn Duncan, Family & Consumer 
Sciences Agent 
 

Orange LuAnn  Duncan laduncan@ufl.edu 
 

YMCA of Central Florida 
433 N. Mills Ave. 
Orlando, FL 32803 
(407) 644-3606 
www.ymcacentralflorida.com 

Orange Kelly Prather kprather@cfymca.org 

Cooperative Extension Service Palm 
Beach County/Molina Healthcare 
559 N. Military Trail 
(561) 233-1712 
West Palm Beach, FL 33415 

Palm 
Beach 

Alicia Johnson Alicia.Johnson2@MolinaHealthcar
e.com 

DOH Palm Beach  
800 Clematis St. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
(561) 671-4059 
www.pbchd.com 

Palm 
Beach 

Sharon  Greene Sharon.Greene@flhealth.gov 

Florida Institute For Complementary 
and Alternative Medicine (FICAM)  
12 NE 5th Ave. 
Delray Beach, FL 33483 
(561) 272-3733 

Palm 
Beach 

Brian Sheen drbriansheen@yahoo.com 

Genesis Community Health, Inc. 
564 E Woodbright Road 
Boynton Beach, FL 33435 
(561) 735-6553 
 

Palm 
Beach 

Montrois Amy amontrois@gencomhealth.org 

http://ocextension.ifas.ufl.edu/
mailto:laduncan@ufl.edu
http://www.ymcacentralflorida.com/
mailto:kprather@cfymca.org
mailto:Alicia.Johnson2@MolinaHealthcare.com
mailto:Alicia.Johnson2@MolinaHealthcare.com
http://www.pbchd.com/
mailto:Sharon.Greene@flhealth.gov
mailto:drbriansheen@yahoo.com
mailto:amontrois@gencomhealth.org
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The School District of Palm Beach 
County, FL 
3370 Forest Hill Blvd., A103 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
(561) 434-8580 
www.palmbeachschools.org 

Palm 
Beach 

Kimberly Sandmaier kimberly.sandmaier@palmbeachsc
hools.org 

YMCA of Greater St. Petersburg 
600 1st Avenue, N. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
(727) 895-7278 
www.stpeteymca.org 

Pinellas Danielle Mauck dmauck@stpeteymca.org 

University of Florida IFAS Extension 
3026 McCarty Hall 
Gainesville, FL 32611-0310 
(352) 273-3521 
Fax: 352/392-8196 
www.solutionsforyourlife.ufl.edu 

Pinellas, 
Marion, 
Suwannee 

Linda  Bobroff bobroff@ufl.edu 

YMCA of the Suncoast 
2469 Enterprise Rd. 
Clearwater, FL 33763 
(727) 772-9622 
www.ymcasuncoast.org 

Pinellas, 
Pasco, 
Hernando, 
Citrus 

Summer Dodge sdodge@suncoastymca.org 

Lakeland Regional Medical Center 
1324 Lakeland Hills Blvd. 
Lakeland, FL 33805 
(863) 284-1604 

Polk Gwen Rogerson Gwen.Rogerson@lrmc.com 

Winter Haven Hospital 
200 Ave. F, Northeast 
Winter Haven, FL 33881 
(863) 293-1121 
www.winterhavenhospital.org 

Polk Joanne Kish joanne.kish@baycare.org 

http://www.palmbeachschools.org/
mailto:kimberly.sandmaier@palmbeachschools.org
mailto:kimberly.sandmaier@palmbeachschools.org
http://www.stpeteymca.org/
mailto:dmauck@stpeteymca.org
http://www.solutionsforyourlife.ufl.edu/
mailto:bobroff@ufl.edu
http://www.ymcasuncoast.org/
mailto:Gwen.Rogerson@lrmc.com
http://www.winterhavenhospital.org/
mailto:joanne.kish@baycare.org
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DOH Santa Rosa  
5840 Gulf Breeze Pkwy. 
Gulf Breeze, FL 32566 
(850) 934-4074 
www.healthysantarosa.com 

Santa 
Rosa 

Barbara  McMillion Barbara.McMillion@flhealth.gov 

South County Family Y 
701 Center Rd. 
Venice, FL 34285 
(941) 492-9622 
www.southcountyfamilyymca.org 

Sarasota    

St. Lucie Public Schools 
4204 Okeechobee Rd. 
Fort Pierce, FL 34947 
(772) 429-3974  
Fax: (772) 429-5522 
www.stlucie.k12.fl.us/ 
http://share/employees/health-
wellness/Pages/default.aspx  

St. Lucie Carlye  
 

Fabrikant carlye.fabrikant@stlucieschools.org
   
 

Volusia Flagler Family YMCA 
761 East International Speedway Blvd. 
Deland, FL 32724 
(386) 738-9622 
www.vfymca.org 

Volusia Beverly Johnson bjohnson@vfymca.org 

 
 

http://www.healthysantarosa.com/
mailto:Barbara.McMillion@flhealth.gov
http://www.southcountyfamilyymca.org/
http://share/employees/health-wellness/Pages/default.aspx
http://share/employees/health-wellness/Pages/default.aspx
mailto:carlye.fabrikant@stlucieschools.org
mailto:carlye.fabrikant@stlucieschools.org
http://www.vfymca.org/
mailto:bjohnson@vfymca.org

